

101927315

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET Patent and Trademark Office

[
 			Attorney Docket No. 111472							
 		To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Kazuo ASANO Akinori ONO Keiji MURAKI Toshio MASUBUCHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α,	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment	Lites Miller							
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: December 7, 2001								
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 7, 2001									
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)							
		10,015609 Additional numbers atta	 ched? Yes No							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Nai	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 126038)							
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
	Jam	nest / Out Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>December 17, 2001</u>							
	Joel	1 St. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
DBYR	NE	00000086 10015609 40.00 DP								
		· · · · · · /								

2/27/2001 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Kaz</u>	uo ASANO		(5)		
(1_8)) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		nori ONO				
(10)		(3) <u>Kei</u>	ji MURAKI				
		(4) <u>Tos</u>	hio MASUBU	CHI	(8)		
		other god signed, assign,	In consided and value the under transfer a	eration of dable considersigned agreement agre	the sum of erations p e(s) to a to	one dolla aid to each ussign, and	r (\$1.00) and of the under- l hereby does
(10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee			O., LTD. ka 2-chome,			nan
	-	(hereina and inte U.S.C. Si including reissues reexaming known as	fter design rest for t 100, in the g any and a , and all ation cert	nated as the he United Sie invention, all divisions Letters Pificates tha	Assignee) tates of and in all s, continuatent, ex at may be	the entire America as application ations, sub tensions, granted on	e right, title defined in 35 ons for patent ostitutes, and reissues and the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number			RMATION APPA			
						cuted an ap	plication for
	Insert Date of Signing of Application			er 7, 2001			
(13)	Alternative	(13) 11 0	applicati	ion Comini N	.		
	Identification for filed applications						
interithered interest of the content	1) The undersigned cation and any cont to execute separate eem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be of and to cooperate forward with such may be necessary named to be not confirmed. The undersigned tain or confirmed to the undersigned to the und	agree(s) declared with the interfere agree(s) in conne n of Indu agree(s) reissue o hereby a ers Pater nuing or and hereb in assign nts in co hereby g irther ide	to execute concerning Assignee in the execute control of the execute control of the examination of the examination of the example of the exam	e all papers of this appli n every way e all papers n claims or of all affirm ation a gran s) and reque United State oplications that he has hat he has (rewith. e firm of OL on which may es Patent and	s necessary cation or possible i and docum provision mative act it of a va- st(s) the es resulti to the sa- s (they ha they have IFF & BERR be necessed Trademar	y in connect continuation obtaining ents and pens of the ements. Which may lid United Commission of from said Assignee ve) full rion to executing from the control or desire the point of the point of the control of the control of the point of the point of the point of the control of the cont	tion with any on or division y evidence and reform any act International be necessary States patent or of Patents d application, as Assignee ght to convey ted, and will ower to insert rable in order recordation
under	signed name(s). December 7, 2001 N	· .		Kanno	asan	9	(SEAL)
	- Jan 7 2001 N	ma of Tn	ventor	A Kinuvi	Uno		(SEAL)
Date	December 7, 2001 N	ame of In	ventor	Vern	Mur	alei	(SEAL)
Date	December 7, 2001 No. 10 Decemb	ame of In	ventor	Toshio	masu	buchi	(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of In	ventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of In	ventor				(SEAL)
nate	N	ame of In	ventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of In	ventor				(SEAL)
U.S. <i>H</i> befor	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Cons ce at least two wit	ould prefe il if out nesses wh	erably be s side the o also sig	igned before U.S.A. If a n here:	e: (a) a No neither, t	tary Public then it sho	; if within the ould be signed
Date	1	vitness _					
Date		Nitness _					

PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0325